
CAMPAIGN No．

MANUFACTURER

DESCRIPTION OF

DEFECT

TYPE

2PG-CG4CA

2PG-CG4CAKai
338

2PG-CG4FA 1123

2PG-CG5BA 21

2PG-CG5BL 8

2PG-CG5CA

2PG-CG5CAKai
934

2PG-CG5CE 70

2PG-CG5CL 206

2PG-CG5EE 1

2PG-CG5FA

2PG-CG5FAKai

2RG-CG5FAKai

149

2DG-CG5FAYP

2DG-CG5FAYPKai
12

2PG-CG5FE 18

2PG-CG5FL 44

2DG-SG5FAYP 9

2933TOTAL

2022-2024

2022-2024

GIGA 2023-2024

2023

2022-2024

2023-2024

2017-2022

2018-2022

2017-2022

2022-2024

2018-2021

2018-2022

With regards to air brake for low-floor-4-axle heavy duty trucks, due to 

inappropriate resonance verification, some resonance may occur around the air 

tanks in high speed driving range. Thus, repetitive stress may apply to the air tank 

fixing straps which might cause fatigue breakage. If the vehicle continues 

operation under these conditions, the air tank may move from the original position 

and interfere with brackets and other surrounding parts including air connecting 

part. The damage on the air connecting part cause air leakage which lead to the 

brake air low pressure warning lamp and buzzer activated. In the worst case 

scenario, the front or rear brake might become inoperable.

COMMERCIAL NAME
MODEL YEAR 

RECALLED
NUMBER OF VEHICLE

Quon 2018-2022

UD Trucks Corporation

VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic／Import Vehicles

5607 DATE January 28, 2025


