## VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic / Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	5607	DATE	January 28, 2025	
MANUFACTURER	UD Trucks Corporation			
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	With regards to air brake for low-floor-4-axle heavy duty trucks, due to inappropriate resonance verification, some resonance may occur around the air tanks in high speed driving range. Thus, repetitive stress may apply to the air tank fixing straps which might cause fatigue breakage. If the vehicle continues operation under these conditions, the air tank may move from the original position and interfere with brackets and other surrounding parts including air connecting part. The damage on the air connecting part cause air leakage which lead to the brake air low pressure warning lamp and buzzer activated. In the worst case scenario, the front or rear brake might become inoperable.			
TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE	
2PG-CG4CA 2PG-CG4CAKai	Quon	2018-2022	338	
2PG-CG4FA		2022-2024	1123	
2PG-CG5BA		2018-2021	21	
2PG-CG5BL		2018-2022	8	
2PG-CG5CA 2PG-CG5CAKai		2017-2022	934	
2PG-CG5CE		2018-2022	70	
2PG-CG5CL		2017-2022	206	
2PG-CG5EE		2023	1	
2PG-CG5FA 2PG-CG5FAKai 2RG-CG5FAKai		2022-2024	149	
2DG-CG5FAYP 2DG-CG5FAYPKai		2023-2024	12	
2PG-CG5FE		2022-2024	18	
2PG-CG5FL		2022-2024	44	
2DG-SG5FAYP	GIGA	2023-2024	9	
		TOTAL	2933	